
Good News Friday 

Out of school stars 
 

 Emma—Made some chalk at home. 

 Ava and Autumn—Made some pictures on canvas. 

 Jemma—Did a competition of dancing and singing and 

got one gold, two silvers and two fourths. 

 Talia—Silver Mathletics certificate and a home-made 

art book. 

 Wojciech—Two silver Mathletics certificates. 

 Isobel—Auditioned for the part of Oliver and was an 

understudy. 

 Daisy—Wrote a diary. 

 Jessica—Made a colour mixing wheel.  She then used 

these colours for various creations. 

 Beth—Silver Mathletics certificate. 

 Sophie—Made some slime. 

 Bruno—Won the multi-sports trophy. 

 Oliver—Became the Risborough Rangers team captain. 

 James—Got his stage 2 swimming certificate. 

 Dulcie—Decorated a box for crayons. 

 Amelia—Made some drawings. 

Golden Ticket 

The winner was Ava (in year 2) for helping Isla to find her 

pony when she lost it. 

Top 10 Mathletes 

Talia Lee 

Charlie Stride 

Nicholas Barigone 

Ben Sage 

Beth Harper 

Harry Tipper 

Erin Rodgers 

Zuzanna Ledwon 

Chloe Linnegar 

Louis Collins 

William Johnson 

Team point total 

Mandela — 1434 points 

Pankhurst – 1542 points 

Parks – 1463 points 

Wilberforce – 1329 points 

Team Points 

Mandela – 165 points. 

Pankhurst— 205 points. 

Parks – 172 points. 

Wilberforce – 145 points. 

By William Johnson, Finlay Lewis-Bell and Charlie Lawrence Assembly Date: 03.11.17 

Points 

4250 

3090 

3790 

3500 

3413 

2802 

2802 

2790 

2350 

2178 

2021 



Stars of the Week 

 YR—Harrison and Millie 

 Y1—Nicholas and Sam 

 Y2—Oliver and Isla 

 Y3—Oliver, Megan, Luella 

and Finlay 

 Y4—Jake and Chloe 

 Y5—Edward and Talia 

 Y6—Kate and Matilda 

 

Joke of the week 

Q: What type of bee can’t make up it’s mind? 

A: A maybe! 

In Monday’s Assembly 

We talked about confidence and how you can make yourself more self-confident.  We also 

talked about the difference between self-confidence and confidence in others. 

Good News Friday 

Poppies 
Please remember to bring in money for your poppies.  Suggested donations are as follows: 

 Traditional poppy—£1 

 Larger poppy—£1.50 

 Wooden cross with poppy—£2.50 

 Poppy for car—£3.00 

Wear your poppy with pride! 


