Good News Friday

By William Johnson, Finlay Lewis-Bell and Charlie Lawrence

Out of school stars

- Emma—Made some chalk at home.
- Θ Ava and Autumn—Made some pictures on canvas.
- Jemma—Did a competition of dancing and singing and got one gold, two silvers and two fourths.
- Talia—Silver Mathletics certificate and a home-made art book.
- Isobel—Auditioned for the part of Oliver and was an understudy.
- Θ Daisy—Wrote a diary.
- Jessica—Made a colour mixing wheel. She then used these colours for various creations.
- Θ Beth—Silver Mathletics certificate.
- Θ Sophie—Made some slime.
- Bruno─Won the multi-sports trophy.
- ⊙ Oliver—Became the Risborough Rangers team captain.
- Θ James—Got his stage 2 swimming certificate.
- Θ Dulcie—Decorated a box for crayons.
- Θ Amelia—Made some drawings.



Assembly Date: 03.11.17

Top 10 Mathletes	Points
Talia Lee	4250
Charlie Stride	3090
Nicholas Barigone	3790
Ben Sage	3500
Beth Harper	3413
Harry Tipper	2802
Erin Rodgers	2802
Zuzanna Ledwon	2790
Chloe Linnegar	2350
Louis Collins	2178
William Johnson	2021

Golden Ticket

The winner was Ava (in year 2) for helping Isla to find her pony when she lost it.



Team Points

Mandela – 165 points.

Pankhurst— 205 points.

Parks - 172 points.

Wilberforce - 145 points.

Team point total

Mandela — 1434 points

Pankhurst – 1542 points

Parks - 1463 points

Wilberforce - 1329 points

Good News Friday



Joke of the week

Q: What type of bee can't make up it's mind?

A: A maybe!

In Monday's Assembly

We talked about confidence and how you can make yourself more self-confident. We also talked about the difference between self-confidence and confidence in others.

Poppies

Please remember to bring in money for your poppies. Suggested donations are as follows:

- □ Larger poppy—£1.50

Wear your poppy with pride!